## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓA			
Name			Execution Date	
Elisabeth J. Berger			01/09/2009	
Ingrid A. Rousseau			01/09/2009	
John N. Owens			01/09/2009	
Hamid G. Kia			01/09/2009	
	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.			
Street Address: P.C	P.O. Box 300			
Internal Address: Ma	Mail Code: 482-C23-B21			
City: De	Detroit			
State/Country: MI	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code: 482	48265-3000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Num	ber	
Application Number:		12356518		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA			
Fax Number: (248)649-9922				
•		ail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Email:		/patent.com		
Correspondent Name:Julia Church DierkerAddress Line 1:3331 W. Big Beaver Road				
Address Line 1:       3331 W. Big Beaver Road         Address Line 2:       Suite 109				
Address Line 4:		HGAN 48084		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P003995-RD-JMC (GMC-232-	A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julia Church Dierker	Julia Church Dierker	
		1(	DATENT	
500762873			PATENT REEL: 022154 FRAME: 0128	

PATENT REEL: 022154 FRAME: 0129

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003995-RD-JMC entitled

## METHODS OF FORMING A PART USING SHAPE MEMORY POLYMERS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize all attorneys/agents associated with Customer No. 74829 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/356, 518 filed January 20, 2009 ) when known.

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

FRANKLIN, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence : . .

HAMID G. KIA

JOHN N. OWENS

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN

Date 1/9/2009

Declaration dated :

11912007

Date 01 09 2003

Declaration dated :

<u>01/09/2009</u>

Date

Declaration dated :

Date

Declaration dated :

PATENT REEL: 022154 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 01/26/2009** 

ELISABETH J. BERGER

INGRID A. ROUSSEAU